Public Document Pack



COUNCILLORS' INFORMATION BULLETIN

Wednesday, 24 January 2024

Bulletin No: IB/1217a

INFORMATION ITEM Pag			
1	Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders	3 - 8	
	The following documents are attached in relation to Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders: • List of Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders. • Station Hill, Pound Hill (Appendix A). • Tushmore Lane, Northgate (Appendix B).		
2	Consideration Report: Award of Contract - Joint Electoral Print	9 - 12	
	Consideration Report LDS/212 of the Head of Governance, People & Performance and the Returning Officer is attached for Councillors only.		
3	Press Releases		
	Press releases are available at www.crawley.gov.uk/news .		



01293 438000

<u>crawley.gov.uk</u> <u>democracy.crawley.gov.uk</u> Town Hall The Boulevard Crawley West Sussex RH10 1UZ



Agenda Item 1

List of Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders

The following documents are attached in relation to Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders:

- Station Hill, Pound Hill (Appendix A).
- Tushmore Lane, Northgate (Appendix B).



Agenda Item 1 Appendix a



Please be advised that West Sussex County Council has received a request for Temporary Traffic Regulation as follows:

Road Name	Station Hill		
Village/Town/Parish	Crawley, Pound Hill		
Specific Location	Daniels House, Station Hill, Crawley		
Reason for TTRO	Overnight road closure, required to allow Enerveo to undertake repairs to lamp post		
Proposed Start Date / Time	Date: 8th April 2024	Time: 21:00	
Proposed End Date / Time	Date: 8th April 2024	Time: 23:59	
The restriction will be effective			
be effective	Night-time only from 21:00 to 23:59		
Access arrangements	Access maintained for emergency services, residents and pedestrians		
Applicant name	Enerveo on West Sussex County Council		
Applicant contact tel number			
Any other details	For more information about this proposed TTRO please visit: https://one.network/?tm=137164744		

The application is currently being processed and you will be advised further when details are confirmed.

Yours faithfully,

West Sussex County Council

Streetworks Team

Report a problem with a road or pavement or raise a highways related enquiry

Follow us at <a>@WSHighways

Email: ttro@westsussex.gov.uk



Agenda Item 1 Appendix b



Please be advised that West Sussex County Council has received a request for Temporary Traffic Regulation as follows:

Road Name	Tushmore Lane		
Village/Town/Parish	Crawley,		
Specific Location	Tushmore Lane, Crawley		
Reason for TTRO	Daytime road and footpath closure between Tuscany Gardens and Crawley Avenue including slip entrance into Tushmore Lane for major footpath repairs		
Proposed Start Date / Time	Date: 22nd February 2024	Time: 08:00	
Proposed End Date / Time	Date: 23rd February 2024	Time: 16:00	
The restriction will be effective	Day-time only from 08:00 to (time) 16:00		
Access arrangements	Access maintained for emergency services, residents and pedestrians		
Applicant name	West Sussex County Council		
Applicant contact tel number	01243 642105		
Any other details	For more information about this proposed TTRO please visit: https://one.network/?tm=137164288		

The application is currently being processed and you will be advised further when details are confirmed.

Yours faithfully,

West Sussex County Council

Streetworks Team

Report a problem with a road or pavement or raise a highways related enquiry

Follow us at <a>@WSHighways

Email: ttro@westsussex.gov.uk



Agenda Item 2

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

